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FEE STRUCTURE - 2025

Standard
Fee/Existing
Fee (NRs)

Scheme 1
(NRs) *

Scheme 11
(NRs) *

Community
Program

Scheme (NRs)*

B. Architecture (5

1,144,500.00 | 6,29,475 /-| 7,43,925 /-| 8,01,150/-

Year COUI‘SE) (04 Seats) (15 Seats)
pr.Chl@Yer | 94150000 5,17,830 /-] 6,11,980/-| 6,59,050/-
COIJI'S'E) (12 Seats) (48 Seats)
oo Comper @ o41,50000|  5,17,830/-| 6,11,980/-| 6,59,0501-

car COUI‘SE) (08 Seats) (32 Seats)
BE. Civil & Rural| =0 ) s00.00|  4,23,680/-| 4,70,755/-| 5,00,755/-
(4 Year COUI'SE) (02 Seats) (19 Seats)
BE. Electrical &
Electronics (4 941,500.00 4,23,680/-| 4,70,755/-| 5,00,755/-
Year COUI‘SE)""' * (02 Seats) (19 Seats)
BE. Information
& Communication 941,500.00 [ 3,29,530/- 3,76,605/-| 4,06,605/-
(4 Year Course)** (02 Seats) (19 Seats)
BE. Civil for
Diploma Holders 1,129,225.00 5,68,525/-| 6,22,850/-| 6,52,850/-
(4.5 Year Course) (02 Seats) (19 Seats)

*Terms & Conditions Apply
** Fepe Structure under Revision
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Terms & Conditions for Fee Structure - 2025 :
Scholarship & Scheme Opportunities
1.nec Entrance Topper Scholarship: The nec Entrance Test 2025 (to be held on Shrawan

31, 2082) topper receives a full fee waiver (excluding University/ Engineering Council
Charges for all programs & Study tour/ Survey/ Geology Camp Fee) .

2.S8cheme 1: Available for students with 23.3 GPA / 70% in +2/A-level/Diploma and an
entrance score of 245 marks.

3.Scheme 2: Available for students passing nET-2025 & not covered by Scheme 1.

4. Community Scheme: For the admission under this scheme students must appear a
Province Scholarship Entrance Test which shall be scheduled by the college later. To
be eligible to appear the entrance test, student must have passed +2 or equivalent from
governmental / social academic institution. Priority will be given to the students who
have studied grade/class 6 — 10 from governmental schools (as per PU rules), Selection
shall be done based on the rank in the Province Scholarship entrance test(as per nec
rules).

5. Financial Policies Exclusions: All mentioned Schemes do not cover refundable
Security Deposit, the University/Engineering Council Charges & Study tour /field
visit Survey/Geology Camp Fee.

6. Fee Adjustments: Students shall have to bear any increases in Pokhara University's
affiliation, registration, or examination fees during their study.

7. Activity Costs: Costs for industrial placements, internships, and study tours/filed
visits are the student's responsibility.

8. Security Deposit Refund: Your Security Deposit is refunded after study completion.

9. Advance Payment Discount: Provision of 10% rebate on admission and total tuition
fees is made if all the scheduled fees are paid at the time of admission.

10.SAARC Students: Fees can be paid in US $ equivalent to Nepali Currency.

Please feel free to visit us for detail information.
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